
  
Statement of Fees and Charges 

St Paul’s Kindergarten 

Fee schedule 2018 

Three-year-old kindergarten 

Hours: 7 hours per week 

 Fees ($) Other charges ($) Total ($) 

Kindergarten fee 
deposit 

$200 $0 $200 

Term 1 $471 $0 $471 

Term 2 $671 $0 $671 

Term 3 $671 $0 $671 

Term 4 $671 $0 $671 

Total $2,684 $0 $2,684 

Payment of fees 

Invoices will be issued quarterly and must be paid by the due date. 

Kindergarten fee deposit 

Parents/guardians are required to pay the fee deposit on offer of a place. This payment is retained 
and deducted from term fees. Payment will secure the child’s place in the three-year-old kindergarten 
program. 

Early Start Kindergarten fee subsidy 

Families who are eligible for the Early Start Kindergarten fee subsidy (refer to Fee information for 
families) will not be required to make fee payments. 

Child Care Benefit (CCB) 

For information on the Child Care Benefit, refer to Fee information for families. 

Children turning three during the year 

Full payment from the first day of Term 1 is required if a place is to be reserved for a child in the 
three-year-old kindergarten program. Children can only commence the program when they have 
turned three. 

Late collection charge  

The Committee of Management reserves the right to implement a late collection charge when 
parents/guardians are frequently late in collecting a child (refer to Fee information for families). 

 

 

 



Statement of Fees and Charges 

St Paul’s Kindergarten 

Fee schedule 2018 

Four-year-old (funded) kindergarten 

Hours: 19.5 hours per week 

 

 

Fees ($) 

 

Other charges 
($) 

 

Total ($) 

Families eligible for the Kindergarten  
Fee Subsidy  

Fees ($) 
Other  
charges  ($) Total ($) 

Kindergarten 
fee deposit 

$200 $0 $200 $200 $0 $200 

Term 1 $894 $0 $894 $59 $0 $59 

Term 2 $1,094 $0 $1,094 $259 $0 $259 

Term 3 $1,094 $0 $1,094 $259 $0 $259 

Term 4 $1,094 $0 $1,094 $259 $0 $259 

Total $4,376 $0 $4,376 $1,036 $0 $1,036 

Payment of fees 

Invoices will be issued quarterly and must be paid by the due date. 

Kindergarten fee deposit 

Parents/guardians are required to pay the fee deposit on offer of a place. This payment is retained 
and deducted from term fees. Payment will secure the child’s place in the four-year-old (funded) 
kindergarten program. 

Kindergarten Fee Subsidy 

Families who are eligible for the Early Start Kindergarten fee subsidy (refer to Fee information for 
families) will not be required to make fee payments. 

Child Care Benefit (CCB) 

For information on the Child Care Benefit, refer to Fee information for families. 

Late collection charge   

The Committee of Management reserves the right to implement a late collection charge when 
parents/guardians are frequently late in collecting a child (refer to Fee information for families). 

 


